

# **Prince George's County Council**

## **Agenda Item Summary**

**Meeting Date:** 10/4/2022 **Effective Date:** 10/4/2022

**Reference No.:** CR-068-2022 Chapter Number:

Draft No.: 2 Public Hearing Date:

**Proposer(s):** Taveras

**Sponsor(s):** Taveras, Glaros, Ivey, Franklin and Medlock

Item Title: A RESOLUTION CONCERNING EQUITY POLICY FRAMEWORK WITHIN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT for the purpose of declaring the intent of Prince George's County to develop an equity policy framework to promote racial equity

and social justice throughout County Government.

**Drafter:** Leroy Maddox, Legislative Officer

Resource Personnel: Jobina Brown, Policy and Communications Director, District 2

#### **LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:**

Date:	<b>Acting Body:</b>	Action:	Sent To:
05/31/2022	County Council	introduced and referred	GOFP

**Action Text:** 

This Resolution was introduced by Douncil Members Taveras, Glaros, Ivey, Franklin, and Medlock and referred to the Government Operations and Fiscal Policy

Committee.

09/22/2022 GOFP Favorably County Council

recommended with

amendments

#### **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Council Member Ivey, seconded by Council Member Streeter, that this Resolution be Favorably recommended with amendments to the County Council. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 5 Burroughs, Franklin, Ivey, Streeter and Turner

10/04/2022 County Council new draft substituted

#### **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Council Member Turner, seconded by Council Member Taveras, that a new draft be substituted for this Resolution. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras,

Turner, Burroughs and Medlock

10/04/2022 County Council adopted

## **Action Text:**

A motion was made by Council Member Medlock, seconded by Vice Chair Harrison, that this Resolution be adopted. The motion carried by the following vote:

Aye: 11 Hawkins, Dernoga, Franklin, Glaros, Harrison, Ivey, Streeter, Taveras, Turner, Burroughs and Medlock

## **AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:**

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:**

For the purpose of declaring the intent of Prince George's County to develop an equity policy framework to promote racial equity and social justice throughout County Government.

**Document(s):** R2022068, CR-068-2022 AIS, CR-068-2022 Report, CR-068-2022 PAFI